Town of Bridgeville 
 101 North Main Street 
 Bridgeville, DE 19933 

and 

Passwaters Farm, LLC 
3201 Jermantown Rd, Suite 150 
Fairfax, VA 22030 

is authorized to construct facilities consisting of the following: 

Phase 4D: approximately, four thousand and twenty nine linear feet of ten inch (4,029 LF 10”) 
gravity sewer, three thousand four hundred and ninety nine linear feet of six inch (3,499 LF of 6”) 
gravity sewer, 23 interconnected manholes laterals, clean outs and related facilities and for 
Phase 4E: approximately, four hundred and seventy six linear feet of eight inch (476 LF 8”) 
gravity sewer, nine hundred and thirty two linear feet (932 LF 6”), laterals, clean outs and related 
facilities. The gravity sewer will serve the proposed Heritage Shores-Phase D and Phase E, 
located at one Heritage Shores Cir, Bridgeville., Sussex County, Delaware. 

in accordance with plans and specifications as described below and limitations,